
 
 

NATIONAL ATHLETIC TRAINERS’ ASSOCIATION 

2015 Annual, District, and CATA Meetings Schedule 
Last Revised: 8/18/2014 

 
 2015 NATA Clinical Symposia & AT Expo 

June 23 – 26, 2015,  St. Louis, MO 
 
Future Meetings: 2016: June 22-25,  Baltimore, MD  2018: June 26-29,  New Orleans, LA    

   2017: June 26-29,  Houston, TX  2019: June 24-27,  Las Vegas, NV    
 
District 1 & 2 – Eastern Athletic Trainers’ Association 
January 9-12, 2015 
Loews Hotel, Philadelphia, PA 

 
President: John Davis, MS, ATC   Phone: 973-655-5250  Fax: 973-655-5436 Email: davisj@mail.montclair.edu  
Program Chair:  Jennifer Brodeur, MS, ATC, CES  Phone: 413-577-2901  Fax: 413-545-3150 Email: jbrodeur@admin.umass.edu  
Exhibit Coordinator:  Bob O’Malley, MEd, ATC   Phone: 716-512-4806  Fax: 716-634-1085 Email: bobatc@verizon.net  
Registration Chair:  Laurie Zaparzynski, MEd, MS, ATC  Phone: 570-662-4467   Fax: 570-662-4465 Email: lzaparzy@mansfield.edu    
District Website Event Information: http://www.goeata.org/conven_dates.html 

Future Meetings: 
2016 January 8-11, Boston, MA  2018 January 5-8, Boston, MA 
2017 January 6-9, Philadelphia, PA     
 
District 3 – Mid-Atlantic Athletic Trainers’ Association 
May 29-31, 2015 
Founders Inn & Spa, Virginia Beach, VA 

Symposium Coordinator:  Jason Mitchell, MSEd, ATC           Phone: 757-683-6462    Fax: 757-683-5445 Email: JMitchel@odu.edu 

Exhibits Coordinator:  John Knaul, MS, ATC  Phone: 757-221-3406  Fax: 757-221-2048 Email: jhknau@wm.edu 
Educational Program Coordinator: Lori Bristow, MEd, ATC  Phone: 410-323-7361  Fax: 410-864-2828 Email: lbristow@gilman.edu 
Student Program Coordinator:         Andi Bender, MS, ATC, LAT Phone: 910-962-7537   Fax: n/a    Email: bendera@uncw.edu 
District Website Event Information: http://maata.shuttlepod.org/page-1085441 

Future Meetings:   
May 20-22, 2016, Virginia Beach, VA 
May 19-21, 2017, Virginia Beach, VA 

 
District 4 – Great Lakes Athletic Trainers’ Association 
March 11-14, 2015 
Westin Chicago North Shore, Wheeling, IL 

Co-Meeting Planners    Chris Schommer, MEd, ATC  Phone: 419-372-6810   Fax: 419-372-0383  Email: schomme@bgsu.edu  
& Exhibits Coordinators:  Kevin Gerlach, MA, ATC   Phone: 815-455-3860 ext. 3214 Fax: n/a   Email: kevinatcmp@sbcglobal.net  
Education Chair:   Jessica Emlich-Jochum, PhD, ATC  Phone: 440-826-2270  Fax: 440-826-6980 Email: jemlichj@bw.edu 
District Website Event Information: http://www.glata.org/index.cfm?nodeID=23906  
 
Future Meetings:   
2015 March 11-14 Westin Chicago North Shore, Wheeling, IL  2017 March 8-11 Westin Chicago North Shore, Wheeling, IL 
2016 March 9-12 Westin Chicago North Shore, Wheeling, IL 
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District 5 – Mid America Athletic Trainers’ Association  
March 19-21, 2015 
Omaha Ramada Plaza Hotel, Omaha, NE 

 
Convention &    
Registration Coordinator:  Brian Hughes, ATC, LAT  Phone: 660-543-8062  Fax: 660-543-8847 Email: bhughes@ucmo.edu 
Exhibits Coordinator:  Scott Winslow, MS, ATC, LAT Phone: 417-335-7274  Fax: 417-335-7105 Email: scott.winslow@coxhealth.com   
District Website Event Information: http://www.maatad5.org/    http://ramadaplazaomaha.com/ 
 
Future Meetings:  
None confirmed at this time. 

 
District 6 – Southwest Athletic Trainers’ Association 
July 16-18, 2015 
The Westin Galleria, Houston, Texas 

 
Convention Co-chair – Meeting: Roy Rudewick, ATC, LAT  Phone: 817-272-2265  Fax: 817-272-7388 Email: rudewick@uta.edu 
Convention Co-chair – Hotel: David Traylor, MSEd, ATC, LAT Phone: 979-229-5247  Fax: n/a   Email: David.Traylor@kellerisd.net  
Registration Co-chair:  Joe Gonzalez, MEd, ATC, LAT Phone: 254-501-0636  Fax: 254-501-2368 Email: Joe.Gonzalez@killeenisd.org 
Registration Co-chair:  Nikki Vincent, ATC, LAT  Phone: 512-464-6127  Fax: 512-464-6119 Email: Nikki_Vincent@roundrockisd.org 
Exhibit Coordinator:   Karl Kapchinski, ATC    Phone: 979-845-3121  Fax: 979-458-4678 Email: kkapchinski@athletics.tamu.edu 
Program Chair:   Cindy Trowbridge, PhD, ATC, LAT Phone: 817-272-3134  Fax: 817-272-3233 Email: ctrowbridge@uta.edu   
District Website:  http://www.swata.org/  
 
Future Meetings: 
2016: Arlington, TX 
2017: San Marcos, TX    
 
District 7 – Rocky Mountain Athletic Trainers’ Association 
April 9-12, 2015 
Mesa Marriott, Mesa, AZ 

 
Symposium Coordinator: Heather Downs, ATC   Phone: 801-636-5325  Fax: n/a   Email: hcdowns@msn.com  
Program Coordinator: Jim Turk, MS, ATC   Phone: 970-351-1718  Fax: 970-351-2836 Email: james.turk@unco.edu      
Exhibit Coordinator: Sheri Lampin, MEd, ATC   Phone: 719-482-4057  Fax: n/a    Email: sherilampin@msn.com   
District Website:  http://www.rmata.org/   
 
Future Meetings:  
2016: Uptown Marriott, Albuquerque, NM  
 
 
District 8 – Far West Athletic Trainers’ Association 
April 16-19, 2015 
Town & Country Resort, San Diego, CA 

 
Meeting Chair:   Ruem Malasarn, MA, ATC   Phone: 909-869-2834      Fax: 909-869-2814     Email: rmalasarn@csupomona.edu  
Exhibit Coordinator:  Bill Chambers, ATC    Phone: 760-360-5301   Fax: 760-360-5301   Email: jocdok@gmail.com  
Registration Chair: Ginger-Lei Salera, ATC, LAT   Phone: 808-756-2130   Fax: 702-799-0807  Email: gcsalera@interact.ccsd.net 
Public Relations:  Hazel Ando, MS, ATC   Phone: 805-893-8320  Fax: 805-893-8640 Email: hazel.ando@athletics.ucsb.edu 
Program Chair:  Kris Boyle-Walker, MPT, OCS, ATC  Phone: 714-937-2104  Fax: N/A   Email: klboylewalker@gmail.com 
Committee Member: Kristal Slover, ATC   Phone: 805-756-6065  Fax: 805-756-7058 Email: kemig@calpoly.edu  
District Website Event Information: http://www.fwatad8.org/?page_id=578  
 
Future Meetings:  
2016: July 12-16, Sheraton Kona Resort & Spa at Keauhou Bay on the Big Island of HI 
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District 9 – Southeast Athletic Trainers’ Association 
March 13-15, 2015 
The Crowne Plaza Ravinia, Atlanta, GA 

 
Meeting Coordinator: David Green, MA, ATC   Phone: 859-622-2140  Fax: 859-622-8857 Email:  David.Green@eku.edu 
Program Co-Chair: Brady Tripp, PhD, ATC, LAT  Phone: 352-294-1725  Fax: 352-392-5262 Email:  trippb@hhp.ufl.edu  

Program Co-Chair: Shelley Linens, PhD, ATC           Phone: 404-413-8366                       Fax: 404-413-8053 Email:  slinens@gsu.edu   
Exhibit Coordinator: Richard Frazee, MS, ATC, LAT  Phone: 850-473-7245  Fax: 850-474-2106 Email:  rfrazee@uwf.edu  
District Website Event Information: http://www.seata.org/Meetings.htm  
 
Future Meetings: 
2016: March 9-13, Crowne Plaza Ravinia, Atlanta, GA 
 
  
District 10 – Northwest Athletic Trainers’ Association 
March 27-28, 2015  
Spokane, WA 

 
Meeting Coordinator:  Heather Halseth, MS, ATC   Phone: 541-912-4077  Fax: 541-346-5291  Email: hgarris@uoregon.edu   
Program Chair: Cynthia Wright, PhD, ATC   Phone: 509-777-3244  Fax: n/a   Email: cwright@whitworth.edu  
Program Chair:  Garth Babcock, PhD, ATC, LAT  Phone: 509-359-2427  Fax: n/a   Email: gbabcock@ewu.edu   
Program Chair:  Chris Hawley, ATC, CSCS   Phone: 253-208-6513  Fax: n/a   Email: chris@udistrictpt.com 
Exhibit  Coordinator: Jen Krug, MS, ATC   Phone: 503-881-4859  Fax: 503-873-8606 Email: jkrugatc@gmail.com 
District Website Event Information: http://www.nwata.org/nwata-meeting-information/ 
 
Future Meetings: 
2016: Boise, ID 
2017: Tacoma, WA 

 
Other Related Meetings 
Canadian Athletic Therapists Association (CATA)                                        
CATA 49th National Conference – May 28-30, 2015              
Westin Nova Scotian, Halifax, Nova Scotia 
 

For additional information contact:                   Helena DeFazio, Administrative Assistant                                      
                                                                         National Office                                                                                 
                                                                         Phone: 403-509-2282                                                                      
                                                                         Email: info@athletictherapy.org                                                       

 
Please visit: http://www.nata.org/Districts for additional information about each district meeting. 
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